

Commonly Available Foods Free of Peanuts and Tree Nuts Many Free of the Top 8 Allergens

Content Updated: August 20, 2020

New Features!
Fully Interactive!
See next page
for details

This copy was downloaded: September 14, 2020

Do not use this copy after: September 28, 2020

After this date, download an updated copy from:
snacksafely.com/download

Please read and understand this entire page and the next before using this guide. Your use of this guide indicates that you have read and understand the disclaimer below and accept and agree to its limitations.

DISCLAIMER: ALL INFORMATION REGARDING INGREDIENTS AND MANUFACTURING PROCESSES WERE COMPILED FROM CLAIMS MADE BY THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS ON THEIR LABELS OR VIA OTHER MEANS AND MAY ALREADY BE OUT OF DATE. ALTHOUGH EVERY EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO BE AS ACCURATE AS POSSIBLE, WE DO NOT ACCEPT ANY LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS MADE BY US OR THE PRODUCTS' RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURERS. THIS LIST IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND IS INTENDED TO SERVE AS A GUIDE, NOT AS AN AUTHORITATIVE SOURCE, AND IS NOT INTENDED TO REPLACE THE ADVICE OF ANY MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL. PRIOR TO PURCHASING ANY LISTED FOOD ITEM, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK THE PRODUCT LABEL TO ENSURE THAT UNDESIRE ALLERGENS ARE NOT LISTED AS INGREDIENTS AND TO VERIFY WITH THE MANUFACTURER THAT TRACE AMOUNTS OF UNDESIRE ALLERGENS WERE NOT INTRODUCED DURING THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS. CURRENT FDA LABELING GUIDELINES DO NOT MANDATE MANUFACTURERS DISCLOSE POTENTIAL ALLERGENS THAT MAY BE INTRODUCED AS PART OF THE MANUFACTURING PROCESS.

The symbols preceding each product listing indicate the specific allergens that are excluded for that product and are important for determining whether the product is suitable for specific dietary restrictions. Please read and understand the instructions on the next page before using this guide.

Note:

- **Never give a food to a child with food allergies without explicit consent from the child's parent or guardian!** The parent or guardian must be given the opportunity to research and approve all foods in advance.
- This list is updated frequently. By using this guide you agree to discard this copy and download an updated copy after the expiration date displayed above. The most recent version is always available at: snacksafely.com/safe-snack-guide.
- We welcome and encourage your comments, corrections, testimonials, feedback and suggestions. Please use our *Contact Us* page at: snacksafely.com/contact-us.
- **We strongly urge you to subscribe to updates at [SnackSafely.com](https://snacksafely.com)** so you will be notified by e-mail of periodic changes to this guide as a result of advisories and additions. (Rest assured, we will never share your contact information.) You can do so at: snacksafely.com/subscribe.

Sample product listing



Meaning of the symbols preceding each product listing

Each product listing is preceded by a symbol indicating the allergens that are excluded from the product.

Green Symbols: These products are produced in facilities that do not process peanuts or tree nuts or are explicitly marketed as free of these allergens. In addition, the symbol indicates the other allergens that are excluded:

8 – Green eight: *no peanuts, tree nuts, or the other “Top 8” allergens (eggs, milk, soy, wheat, fish, and shellfish)*

✓ – Green check mark: *no peanuts, tree nuts or eggs.*

▲ – Green triangle: *no peanuts or tree nuts. May contain eggs or highly refined coconut oil.*

This information is provided by the manufacturer on the product label, in promotional literature, on their website or directly to us via our platform.

Black Symbols (•): These products do not list peanuts, tree nuts and eggs as ingredients on the label, there are no warnings on the label that the product may contain these allergens, and *to the best of our knowledge* these products are produced on lines where these allergens are not processed.

Note that these items are not explicitly marketed free of these allergens, that we do not have a relationship with the respective manufacturers, and that our information is gleaned primarily from periodic queries to their customer service facilities.

Meaning of the symbols following product names

Many product names are followed by symbols in [brackets] that indicate the industry recognized certifications the product bears as asserted by their manufacturers. These include:

[K] – certified *kosher* [O] – certified *organic* [NG] – certified *non-GMO* [GF] – certified *gluten-free*

Product entries are interactive - click them to view more information

Most entries bearing a **green symbol** are fully interactive! Click on a product name or variety to view much more information about the product including:

- Product Image
- Product description
- Ingredient listing
- Package allergen statements
- Detailed allergen profile
- Certification Listing
- Link to product on company website
- Link to company product finder

All information is provided directly by the respective manufacturers and is presented via our **Allergence** product screening service. To learn more about Allergence, visit: allergence.com.

Allergy-friendly or tasty?

Choose ~~one.~~
both



MadeGood snacks are made in our purpose-built facility to ensure that they are free of the most common allergens: peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, dairy, eggs, soy, fish and sesame. So you can trust that they're allergy-friendly and safe for schools. Plus, they provide the nutrients of a serving of vegetables, are certified organic and non-GMO – so they're healthy too. Not to mention, they come in a range of great tasting flavors!

For more information: www.madegoodfoods.com
To buy online: www.amazon.com/madegood



**MADE
GOOD**
Trust in something good.



PERMISSION TO
EAT FREELY
VERIFIED NON-GMO, CERTIFIED
GLUTEN-FREE, FREE-FROM
THE 14 MOST COMMON
ALLERGENS.



Permission comes in 70+ delicious varieties. See them all at enjoylifefoods.com.

ENJOY THE
**CHOCOLATEY
GOODNESS OF**

SIXLETS[®]



CANDY THAT'S **FREE FROM**
SIX TOP ALLERGENS

On average, two children in every classroom have a food allergy. As a SnackSafely.com Partner, Sixlets[®] is committed to health, education, and overall food safety by offering a sweet and responsible snack solution. Support allergy awareness and share the Sixlets[®]!

A **SnackSafely.com**[™] Partner Company

SIXLETS[®]
IS FREE FROM



PEANUTS



GLUTEN



TREE NUTS



EGGS



FISH



SHELLFISH

For more info on the nut-free, gluten-free chocolatey candies you grew up loving as a kid, VISIT **SIXLETS.COM**.



Auvi-Q
epinephrine injection, USP
0.1 mg/0.15 mg/0.3 mg auto-injectors

AUVI-Q AVAILABLE FOR HOME DELIVERY

Ask your doctor if AUVI-Q is right for you.



With a prescription, AUVI-Q can be shipped to your home quickly through the direct delivery service.



WHY AUVI-Q?



VOICE INSTRUCTIONS

Step-by-step voice instructions guide users, whether trained or not!



AUTO-RETRACTABLE NEEDLE

Patient may not feel the injection, and the needle is not visible before, during, or afterward!



POCKET-SIZED

About the size of a credit card and thickness of a cell phone

Seek emergency medical care immediately after using AUVI-Q.

ELIGIBLE PATIENTS WITH COMMERCIAL INSURANCE MAY PAY AS LITTLE AS \$0* FOR AUVI-Q

Learn more at auvi-q.com or call 1-877-30-AUVIQ.

*Full terms and conditions available at www.auvi-q.com/get-auvi-q#product-offers

Indication

AUVI-Q® (epinephrine injection, USP) is a prescription medicine used to treat life-threatening allergic reactions, including anaphylaxis, in people who are at risk for or have a history of serious allergic reactions.

Important Safety Information

AUVI-Q is for immediate self (or caregiver) administration and does not take the place of emergency medical care. Seek immediate medical treatment after using AUVI-Q. Each AUVI-Q contains a single dose of epinephrine. **AUVI-Q should only be injected into your outer thigh, through clothing if necessary.** If you inject a young child or infant with AUVI-Q, hold their leg firmly in place before and during the injection to prevent injuries. Do not inject AUVI-Q into any other part of your body, such as into veins, buttocks, fingers, toes, hands, or feet. If this occurs, seek immediate medical treatment and make sure to inform the healthcare provider of the location of the accidental injection. Only a healthcare provider should give additional doses of epinephrine if more than two doses are necessary for a single allergic emergency.

Rarely, patients who use AUVI-Q may develop infections at the injection site within a few days of an injection. Some of these infections can be serious. Call your healthcare provider right away if you have any of the following symptoms at an injection site: redness that does not go away, swelling, tenderness, or the area feels warm to the touch.

If you have certain medical conditions, or take certain medicines, your condition may get worse or you may have more or longer lasting side effects when you use AUVI-Q. Be sure to tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, especially medicines for asthma.

Also tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, especially if you have asthma, a history of depression, thyroid problems, Parkinson's disease, diabetes, heart problems or high blood pressure, have any other medical conditions, are pregnant or plan to become pregnant, or are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed. Epinephrine should be used with caution if you have heart disease or are taking certain medicines that can cause heart-related (cardiac) symptoms.

Common side effects include fast, irregular or 'pounding' heartbeat, sweating, shakiness, headache, paleness, feelings of over excitement, nervousness, or anxiety, weakness, dizziness, nausea and vomiting, or breathing problems. These side effects usually go away quickly, especially if you rest. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away.

Please see the full Prescribing Information and the Patient Information at www.auvi-q.com.

You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Reference: 1. AUVI-Q [Prescribing Information]. Richmond, VA: kaleo, Inc.; <https://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailymed/fda/fdaDrugXsl.cfm?setid=6180fb40-7fca-4602-b3da-ce62b8cd2470&type=display>.

AUVI-Q® and AUVI-q® are registered trademarks of kaleo, Inc. © kaleo, Inc. 2020. CM-US-AQ-1311

Simple Ingredients. Delicious flavor.®

- 7 Grams of Protein/Serving
- Free From the Top 8 Food Allergens
- Proudly Made in the USA



WHERE TO BUY

Visit SunButter.com/Buy to find a retailer near you.

SunButter.com
[@SunButter](https://www.instagram.com/SunButter)

A large graphic on the left says 'NO NUTS NO COMPROMISE!' with 'AWARD WINNING • ALL NATURAL' below it. In the background, two children are jumping and running on a grassy hill under a blue sky. In the foreground, two jars of WOWBUTTER are shown: 'CRUNCHY' and 'CREAMY'. A circular seal in the bottom center reads '2016 NATIONAL Parenting Product AWARDS WINNER'.

KIDS DESERVE BETTER!

www.WOWBUTTER.com

Available Nationwide through your Food Service Distributor.

WOWBUTTER can be found at most retailers across the USA, Visit the "Where to Buy" section for a store list.

INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED BARS & COOKIES

SHOP NOW ▶

"THANK YOU SO MUCH FOR MAKING ALLERGY-INCLUSIVENESS YOUR PRIORITY."



JESSICA, FREYUMM CUSTOMER

OMG THESE ARE SOOOOO GOOD JUST TRIED FOR THE FIRST TIME AS SOMEONE WITH GLUTEN AND DAIRY ALLERGY. THANK YOU FOR MAKING COOKIES THAT DON'T TASTE LIKE CARDBOARD."



JO, FREYUMM CUSTOMER



Made in Our Dedicated Facility

TOP 14 FREE

Superfoods for Super Parents
WORK | HOME | SCHOOL | SPORTS | PLAY

GERBS ALLERGY FRIENDLY FOODS
FREE FROM THESE 14 ALLERGENS

92 Allendale Ave
Johnston, RI 02919
Tel (401) 231-5181

FIND US

Trail/Snack Mixes 		Traditional Oats 		Ground Coffee
Seed Mixes 	Salad Toppers 	Merchandise 	Unsweetened Dried Fruits 	Cocoa Powders
Chili Powders & Spices 	Rice 	Ground Seed Meals 	Sweetened Dried Fruits 	Baking Ingredients
Granolas 	Raw & Roasted Seeds 	Seed Butters 	Dark Chocolate Chips 	Ancient Grains

That's it.

Boost Immunity

Simply fruit + Probiotics

FREE FROM TOP 12 ALLERGENS

PLANT BASED

SHOP NOW

SNACK SAFE

WORRY LESS

DAIRY FREE
NUT FREE
SOY FREE
GLUTEN FREE
NON GMO
KOSHER
VEGAN

brothersallnatural.com

SchoolSafe
Kid snacks done right

Delicious snacks free of peanuts, tree nuts, milk and sesame

Found in the Bakery

Click to see our entire line

BEYOND THE EQUATOR

5 SEED BUTTER

CHIA - FLAX - PUMPKIN
SUNFLOWER - HEMP

SEED BUTTERS FOR TODAY'S WORLD

#GoBeyond

ZEE ZEE'S

BETTER-FOR-YOU SNACKS

Peanut & Tree Nut Free

SHOP NOW

www.ZEEZEEs.com

kinnikinnick

free from
NUTS • SOY • DAIRY • PEANUTS

Best things in life are

Free from gluten & Top Allergens.

Get 10% off your first order.

VERMONT
Nut Free
CHOCOLATES

**SWEETS,
TREATS
& MORE**

SHOP NOW

TOP 11 FREE

**libre
naturals**

GRANOLA BARS. PROTEIN BARS. OATMEAL CUPS. GRANOLA.

www.librenaturals.com

Wise
THE CLASSIC AMERICAN SNACK

Kettle
with Realistic
DRIZZLE

Chee doodle
BAKED CHEESE
CHEDDAR
and Cheddar

**golden
Original**
POTATO CHIPS

Popcorn
WHITE CHEDDAR
and Cheddar

**Wise
Ridgies**
RIDGE POTATO CHIPS

**THE Classic
AMERICAN SNACK**

SHOP NOW

**Have a service or business of interest
to the food allergy community?**

Advertise here in the
Safe Snack  Guide

115,000 Downloads in 2019!

Click here or call: 347-915-4777

**Advertise your
product, service, or practice
here!**

(347) 915-4777

THE WORLD MIGHT BE CHANGING

**BUT YOUR DIETARY
HABITS DON'T HAVE TO**



**Discover a whole new world
of gluten-free foods from
the comfort of your screen.**

Join us at the **Online Nourished Festival 2020** for live classes and get special show discounts. Come back later for on-demand videos and product coupons.

**SEP
24-26**




**CLICK TO LEARN MORE OR VISIT
[ONLINE.NOURISHEDFESTIVAL.COM](https://online.nourishedfestival.com)**



You Can Create BREAKTHROUGHS

Join the FARE Patient Registry to tell your unique food allergy story and drive research forward.

Join in 3 Easy Steps

-  1 Enroll for free
-  2 Create your confidential patient profile
-  3 Take our surveys

FAREregistry.org



KIDS WITH FOOD ALLERGIES

A Division of the Asthma and Allergy
Foundation of America

- Over 1,300 allergy-friendly recipes
- Trusted, expert-reviewed information
- Patient and family-centered research
- The largest, private online support community for food allergies

kidswithfoodallergies.org/join

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

PEANUT BUTTER ALTERNATIVES & SPREADS

- 8 **88 Acres Pumpkin Seed Butter** [K,OR,GF,NG] – No Added Sugar, Roasted
- 8 **88 Acres Sunflower Seed Butter** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate, Maple, Vanilla Spiced
- 8 **88 Acres Watermelon Seed Butter** [K,OR,GF,NG] – No Added Sugar, Roasted
- 8 **Gerbs Seed Butters** [K] – Light Salt Pumpkin Seed Butter, Light Salt Super 5 Seed Butter, Sweetened (Monk Fruit) Pumpkin Seed Butter, Sweetened (Monk Fruit) Super 5 Seed Butter
- 8 **Kween Granola Butter** [K] – Chocolate, Original, Vanilla
- 8 **PASCHA Make Me Smile Chocolate Spread** [K,GF,NG] – Original, Sugar Free
- 8 **SunButter 5 lb tubs** [K,GF,NG] – Creamy
- 8 **SunButter On the Go Pouch** [K,GF,NG] – Natural, No Sugar Added, Organic
- 8 **SunButter On the Go Single Cups** [K,GF,NG] – Creamy
- 8 **SunButter Sunflower Butter** [K,GF,NG] – Creamy, Natural Creamy, Natural Crunch, Natural No Sugar Added, Organic Unsweetened
- 8 **SunButter SunSnacker** [K,GF,NG] – Creamy w/Gluten-Free Bagel Chips
- 8 **Beyond the Equator 5 Seed Butter** – Creamy, Crunchy, Unsweetened
- 8 **The Amazing Chickpea Chickpea Spread** – Creamy, Crunchy
- ✓ **Don't Go Nuts Spread** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate, Pure Unsalted, Sea Salted, Simply Cinnamon, Slightly Sweet
- ✓ **WOWBUTTER** [K] – Creamy, Crunchy

COFFEE

- 8 **Gerbs Coffee** [K] – Costa Rica Naranjo La Rosa, Dark Roast of the Decade, French Roast, Guatemala La Voz, Honduras Marcala COSMA, Steam Roller Bold Blend

BREAD, BAGELS AND ROLLS

- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads** [K] – Sandwich Bread, Zucchini Bread
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Dinner Rolls** [K]
- 8 **The Greater Knead Bagels** [K] – Cinnamon Raisin, Everything, Plain
- ✓ **Angelic Bakehouse Sprouted Whole Grain Bread** [K] – 7-Grain, 7-Grain ~ No Added Salt, 7-Grain ~ Reduced Sodium, Raisin Wheat, Rye, Wheat
- ✓ **Angelic Bakehouse Sprouted Whole Grain Buns** [K] – Burger, Hot Dog
- ✓ **Angelic Bakehouse Sprouted Whole Grain Dinner Rolls** [K] – 7-Grain
- ✓ **Angelic Bakehouse Sprouted Whole Grain Flatzza Crusts** [K] – 7-Grain, 7-Grain ~ Buddy, 7-Grain ~ Reduced Sodium
- ✓ **Angelic Bakehouse Sprouted Whole Grain Garden Wraps** [K] – Spring Kale + Spinach, Turmeric Sweet Potato, Vibrant Beet
- ✓ **Angelic Bakehouse Sprouted Whole Grain Wraps** [K] – 7-Grain, 7-Grain ~ Reduced Sodium
- ✓ **Bageladies Bake'mm Bagels** – Big City Original, Cranberry Apple, Raisin Cinnamon, Roasted Garlic, Savory Onion, Seeded Everything, Whole Wheat, Wild Blueberry
- ✓ **Pretzilla Soft Pretzel Bites** [K]
- ✓ **Pretzilla Soft Pretzel Burger Buns** [K]
- ✓ **Pretzilla Soft Pretzel Mini Buns** [K]
- ✓ **Pretzilla Soft Pretzel Sausage Buns** [K]
- ▲ **Allie's GF Goodies Vegan Bagel** [K,GF,NG] – Plain
- ▲ **Canyon Bakehouse Bagels** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry, Cinnamon Raisin, Deli White, Everything, Plain
- ▲ **Canyon Bakehouse Bread** [K,GF,NG] – 7-Grain, Ancient Grain, Cinnamon Raisin, Country White, Deli Rye Style, Heritage Style Honey White, Heritage Style Whole Grain, Mountain White
- ▲ **Canyon Bakehouse Burger Buns** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Canyon Bakehouse English Muffins** [K,GF,NG] – Honey Whole Grain, Original
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Bagels** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry, Cinnamon Raisin, Plain
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Bread** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon Raisin, Multigrain, White, Whole Grain
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Buns** [K,GF,NG] – Hamburger, Hot Dog
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Dinner Rolls** [K,GF,NG]

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

BREAD, BAGELS AND ROLLS (Continued)

- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's English Muffins** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Ozery Bakery Morning Rounds** [K] – Apple Cinnamon, Cinnamon & Raisin, Cranberry Orange, Date & Chia, Muesli
- ▲ **Ozery Bakery OneBun** [K] – Multi Grain, Multi Grain Slider, Organic Wheat, Whole Wheat 100 Calorie
- ▲ **Ozery Bakery Snacking Rounds** [K] – Apple Cinnamon, Banana Cocoa, Cherry Cocoa, Cranberry Orange, Muesli

BREAKFAST CEREAL

- 8 **Libre Naturals Oatmeal** [K,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Blueberries and Cranberries, Blueberries, Apples and Sunflower Seeds
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Exceptional Oats** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Plain
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Muesli** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cranberry, Cinnamon Twist

NUTRITION, CEREAL & ENERGY BARS

- 8 **88 Acres Seed Bar** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 8 **Blake's Seed Based Protein Bar** – Chocolate Mint
- 8 **Blake's Seed Based Snack Bar** – Blueberry Lemon, Pineapple, Raspberry, S'mores
- 8 **Enjoy Life Baked Chewy Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Caramel Apple, Caramel Blondie, Carrot Cake, Cocoa Loco, Lemon Blueberry Poppy Seed, SunSeed Crunch
- 8 **Enjoy Life Breakfast Ovals** [K,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Berry Medley, Chocolate Chip Banana, Maple Fig
- 8 **Enjoy Life Protein Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon Spice, Dark Raspberry, Dipped Banana, SunSeed Butter
- 8 **FreeYumm Soft Baked Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry, Chocolate Chip, Honey Apple, Raspberry Chia
- 8 **INBalance Health INBar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Cherry Chocolate, Chocolate Butter Crunch, Chocolate Fudge, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon Swirl, Strawberry Banana
- 8 **Libre Naturals Granola Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip, Red Berry
- 8 **Libre Naturals Protein Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Cacao, Vanilla Cinnamon
- 8 **MadeGood Crispy Light Granola** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Cocoa Crunch, Strawberry
- 8 **MadeGood Crispy Squares** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Caramel, Strawberry
- 8 **MadeGood Granola Bars** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Cookies & Creme, Mixed Berry, Sweet & Salty
- 8 **MetaBall Energy Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Berry Cobbler Crunch, Chocolate Brownie, Chocolate Mint, Cinnamon Apple Crisp
- 8 **This Saves Lives Kids Bars** [K] – Beehive Jive Honey & Oat, Chocolate Chip "Dino" Mite, Elephant Apple Crisp, Rockin' Straw-Bearry (Strawberry), S'Mores Blast
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Fudgy Chocolate, Lemon Ginger, Sunflower Date
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Mix-Ins** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Cranberry
- ✓ **Avalanche Bar** – Apple Cinnamon, Blueberry Vanilla, Caramel Espresso, Cherry Chocolate, Cinnamon Raisin, Cranberry Pineapple
- ✓ **Don't Go Nuts Snack Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Blueberry Blast, Boogie Board Bash, Gorilla Power, Lift Service, Whitewater Chomp
- ✓ **No Nuts! Protein & Energy Bars** [K] – Blueberry Vanilla, Caramel Mocha, Chocolate Chip, Lemon Creme
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Soft Oatmeal Bars** [K] – Apple, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- ▲ **Somersault Crunchy Sunflower Seed Bites** [K] – Cinnamon, Dutch Cocoa, Salt & Pepper, Sea Salt
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates TANABAR Granola Bars** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Sweet Raisin, Triple Berry
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Trail Mix**
- ▲ **Zee Zees Soft Baked Bars** [K] – Berry Apple Crisp, Birthday Cake, Blueberry Lemon, Campfire S'mores, Cinnamon Crisp, Cocoa Cherry, Oatmeal Cocoa Chip, Strawberry Crisp

PROTEIN / NUTRITION SHAKES & POWDERS

- 8 **NutraVegan Smoothie** – Chocolate, Vanilla
- ✓ **Nutralean Prebiotic Protein** – Chocolate Dream, Coffee Mocha, Natural (Unflavoured), Salted Caramel, Strawberry, Vanilla Cream
- ✓ **Sneakz Organic Milkshake** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate, Strawberry, Vanilla

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

FRUIT SNACKS & DRIED FRUIT

- 8 **Brothers All Natural Disney Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K] – Asian Pear (Donald Duck), Banana & Strawberry (Goofy), Fuji Apple & Cinnamon (Minnie Mouse), Fuji Apple (Mickey Mouse)
- 8 **Brothers All Natural Freeze Dried Fruit Crisps** [K] – Asian Pear, Banana, Banana & Strawberry, Fuji Apple, Fuji Apple & Cinnamon, Peach, Strawberry
- 8 **Crispy Green Crispy Fruit** [K] – All Apple, All Banana, All Cantaloupe, All Mango, All Pear, All Pineapple, All Strawberry, All Tangerine
- 8 **Gerbs Dried Fruit** [K] – Apricots - No Added Sugar, Cubed Cinnamon Apples, Currants (Zante Variety) - No Added Sugar, Dates (Pitted) - No Added Sugar, Dried Apple Slices, Dried Blueberry & Cranberry Fruit Mix, Dried Cape Cod Blueberries, Dried Cape Cod Cranberries, Dried Cherries - Sweetened, Dried Chopped Mango Cubes, Dried Chopped Papaya Cubes, Dried Chopped Pineapple Cubes, Dried Ginger - Granulated Sugar, Dried Goji Berries (Wolfberry) - No Added Sugar, Dried Mango - Sweetened Slices, Dried Mango Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Papaya - Sweetened Slices, Dried Papaya Slices No Added Sugar, Dried Pineapple - Sweetened Slices, Dried Pineapple Chunks No Added Sugar, Dried Strawberries, Figs & Dates Dried Fruit Medley, Figs - No Added Sugar, Lightly Salted Plantain Chips, Raisins - No Added Sugar, Sun Dried Tomatoes, Super 5 Dried Fruit Mix, Sweetened Banana Chips, Tropical Dried Fruit Mix - Diced Cubes (Mango, Pineapple, Papaya), Tropical Dried Fruit Mix - Unsweetened (Mango, Pineapple, Papaya), Unsweetened Banana Chips
- 8 **That's It Crunchables** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Organic Apple
- 8 **That's It Fruit Bar** [K,GF,NG] – Apple + Apricot, Apple + Banana, Apple + Blueberry, Apple + Cherry, Apple + Cinnamon, Apple + Date, Apple + Fig, Apple + Mango, Apple + Mango + Chili, Apple + Pear, Apple + Pear + Ginger, Apple + Strawberry
- 8 **That's It Fruit Bars Paleo Box** [K,GF,NG] – Apple + Pear, Apple + Apricot, Apple + Cherry, Apple + Mango
- 8 **That's It Mini Fruit Bar** [K,GF,NG] – Apple + Blueberry, Apple + Date, Apple + Fig, Apple + Mango, Apple + Strawberry
- 8 **That's It Probiotic Fruit Bar Variety Pack** [K,GF,NG] – Banana, Blueberry, Mango
- 8 **TropicMax Plantain Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Sea Salt, Spicy, Sweet
- 8 **TropicMax Tostones** [K,GF,NG] – Sea Salt
- 8 **Zee Zees Applesauce** [K] – Birthday Cake, Orange Dreamsicle, Original, Rock'n Blue Raspberry, Strawberry Banana, Super Sour Apple, Unsweetened Cinnamon, Unsweetened Mango Peach, Unsweetened Original, Wild Watermelon
- 8 **Zee Zees Pearsauce** [K] – Unsweetened Pearsauce
- 8 **ZEGO Fruit + Chia Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry, Cherry, Raspberry, Strawberry
- 8 **ZEGO Just Fruit Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry, Cherry, Pear, Raspberry

GRANOLA, TRAIL MIXES & SEEDS

- 8 **88 Acres Seed'nola** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon & Oats, Dark Chocolate Sea Salt, Double Chocolate Mocha, Spiced Ginger Apple, Triple Berry Blend
- 8 **Enjoy Life Seed & Fruit Mixes** [K,GF,NG] – Mountain Mambo
- 8 **Gerbs Granola** [K] – Banana Dark Chocolate Chip Granola, Blueberry Harvest Granola, Cranberry Harvest Granola, Dark Chocolate Chip Granola, Original Seed & Honey Granola, Super Five Fruit Granola, Super Five Seeds Granola
- 8 **Gerbs Healthy Snacks** [K] – Crunchy Monkey Snack Mix
- 8 **Gerbs Salad Mixes** [K] – 7 Seed Raw Mix, Cape Cod Antioxidant Raw Salad Mix, Super Food Mix - 10 Seed & Fruit Blend
- 8 **Kip's Granola Bark** [GF,NG] – Cinnamon Crunch, Cocoa Crunch
- 8 **Libre Naturals Granola** [K,GF,NG] – Blueberry Maple, Vanilla Caramel
- 8 **Red Plate Foods Nut Free Granola** – Dark Chocolate, Golden Vanilla, Vanilla & Chocolate Swirl
- 8 **MadeGood Granola Minis** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Strawberry
- 8 **ZEGO Organic Seed + Fruit Mix-Ins** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip
- ✓ **Zee Zees Sunflower Kernels** [K] – Honey Roasted, Roasted Salted, Spicy

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

RICE SNACKS

- 8 **MadeGood Crispy Squares** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Vanilla
- ▲ **This Saves Lives Kids Krispy Treats** [K] – Bigfoot Campfire S'Mores, Crocodile Chocolate Crunch, Dragon's Dream Cookies N' Cream, Mammoth Marshmallow Krisp, Unicorn Sprinkle Surprise (Vanilla Birthday Cake)
- **Quaker Quakes Rice Snacks** – Caramel Corn, Ranch, Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper, Kettle Corn, Chocolate, Sweet Chili, Cheddar Cheese, Sour Cream & Onion
- **Lundberg Organic Rice Cakes** – Rice with Popcorn, Brown Rice, Mochi Sweet, Sweet Green Tea

CHEESE SNACKS

- ✓ **Just The Cheese Bars** – Aged Cheddar, Grilled Cheese, Jalapeno, Mild Cheddar
- ✓ **Just The Cheese Minis** – Garlic & Chive, Grilled Cheese, Jalapeno, White Cheddar, Wisconsin Cheddar
- ✓ **Wise Cheez Doodles** – Bacon Cheddar (Met's Puffed Baseballs), Cheese (Crunchy), Cheese (Mix), Cheese (Puffed Balls), Cheese (Puffed), Extreme (Crunchy), Extreme Spicy (Met's Puffed Baseballs), Fiery Limon Fusion (Crunchy), Honey BBQ (Puffed), Hot 'n Honey (Puffed), Jalapeno Cheddar Poppers (Puffed Balls), Queso Habanero (Crunchy), White Cheddar (Met's Puffed Baseballs), White Cheddar (Puffed)
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Crispy Crackers** [K] – Cheddar Cheese
- **Cheetos** – Puffs, Puffs Honey BBQ, Crunchy, Flamin' Hot Crunchy, Baked
- **Kurly Kurls**
- **Kurly Go Rounds**
- **Original Tings Crunchy Corn Sticks**
- **Pirate's Booty** – Aged White Cheddar, Sour Cream & Onion, New York Pizza
- **Smart Puffs**
- **Sage Valley** – White Cheddar Puffs

VEGETABLE SNACKS

- 8 **Harvester Farms Freeze Dried Sugar Snap Peas** – Salt & Pepper
- 8 **Enjoy Life Lentil Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Dill & Sour Cream, Garlic & Parmesan, Margherita Pizza, Sea Salt, Thai Chili Lime
- 8 **Three Farmers Crunchy Little Lentils** [K] – Barbecue, Garlic & Herb, Lightly Salted, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- 8 **Three Farmers Pea Pops** [K] – Dill Pickle Pow, Sriracha Slap, Wild Ranch
- 8 **Three Farmers Roasted Chickpeas** [K] – Balsamic & Cracked Pepper, Barbecue, Lightly Salted, Sea Salt & Lime
- 8 **Tiger Nuts** [K] – Premium Organic, Supreme Peeled
- **Good Health Natural Foods** – Veggie Chips, Veggie Stix, Pizza Veggie Stix
- **Pirate's Booty Veggie**

POTATO CHIPS

- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Baked Crisps** [K,GF,NG] – Sea Salt
- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Classic Potato Chips** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Kettle Chips** [K,GF,NG] – 50% Less Fat Original Sea Salt, Aged Cheddar Horseradish, Mesquite BBQ, New York Spicy Dill Pickle, Ninja Ginger, Original Sea Salt, Rosemary & Olive Oil, Salt & Cracked Pepper, Sea Salt and Vinegar, Sour Cream & Onion, Sweet Maui Onion, Zesty Jalapeno
- ✓ **Good Natured Selects Baked Multigrain Crisps** [K] – Cheddar Cheese, Original Grains, Tuscan Garden
- ✓ **Good Natured Selects Baked Vegetable Crisps** [K] – Plain, Ranch Flavored
- ✓ **Herr's Aged Cheddar Ripple Cut Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Barbecue Flavored Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Cheddar & Sour Cream Flavored Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Original Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Original Ripple Cut Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Sour Cream & Onion Flavored Baked Potato Crisps** [K]
- ✓ **popchips** [K,GF,NG] – barbeque potato, cheddar & sour cream potato, hint of olive oil veggie, sea salt & vinegar potato, sea salt potato, sea salt veggie, sour cream & onion potato, sweet potato

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

POTATO CHIPS (Continued)

- ✓ **Wise Potato Chips** – Barbecue (Kettle), BBQ, Beef Barbacoa Tacos, Cracked Pepper (Kettle), Golden Original, Grilled Cheeseburger, Honey BBQ, Jalapeno (Kettle), Jalapeno (NY Kettle), Korean Barbeque, Lightly Salted, Loaded Chili Cheese Dog, Onion & Garlic, Original (Kettle), Original (NY Kettle), Reduced Fat Barbecue (Kettle), Reduced Fat Bruschetta (Kettle), Reduced Fat Feta Cheese (Kettle), Reduced Fat Original (Kettle), Reduced Fat Sea Salt & Balsamic Vinegar (Kettle), Salt & Vinegar, Salt & Vinegar (Kettle), Unsalted
- ✓ **Wise Ridgies Potato Chips** [K] – Barbecue, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Dill Pickle, Original, Sour Cream & Onion
- ✓ **Wise Si Señor Chiles Toreados** – Roasted Chile
- ✓ **Wise Si Señor Zarandeadas** – Tomato & Chile
- **Baked Ruffles** – Original, Cheddar & Sour Cream
- **Baked Lay's** – Original, Sour Cream & Onion, Parmesan and Tuscan Herb
- **Boardwalk** – Salt & Vinegar, Jalapeno
- **Cape Cod** – Original, Sour Cream & Green Onion
- **Kettle Brand** – Sea Salt, Sea Salt & Vinegar, Buffalo Bleu, Fully Loaded Baked Potato, Sweet Onion,
- **Sour Cream and Onion, Jalapeno**
- **Kettle Brand Bakes** – Sea Salt, Aged White Cheddar, Hickory Honey Barbeque, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- **Lay's** – Classic, Barbecue, Sour Cream & Onion, Lightly Salted, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Wavy Original, Salt & Vinegar, Garden Tomato & Basil, Honey Mustard, Honey Barbecue
- **Lay's Kettle Cooked** – Original, Sea Salt & Vinegar, Reduced Fat, Jalapeno, Sea Salt & Cracked Pepper
- **Munchos**
- **Mystic Kettle Potato Chips** – Regular, Reduced Fat, Dark Russet, Sea Salt & Vinegar
- **Natural Lay's** – Sea Salted
- **Pringles** – Original, Reduced Fat, BBQ
- **Pringles Snack Packs** – Original, 100 Calorie Snack Packs Original
- **Ruffles** – Original, Reduced Fat, Sour Cream & Onion, Cheddar & Sour Cream, Loaded Chili & Cheese, Molten Hot Wings
- **ShopRite** – Original, Krinkle Cut, No Salt Added, Salt & Vinegar, Barbecue, Organic Barbeque
- **ShopRite Kettle Potato Chips** – Original, Sea Salt & Pepper

CORN & TORTILLA CHIPS

- ✓ **Deep River Snacks HONCHOS** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Nacho Cheese, Peach Habanero, Ranch
- ✓ **Herr's Bite Size Dippers Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Nacho Cheese Flavored Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Restaurant Style Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Traditional Authentic Cantina Style Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Yellow Round Tortilla Chips** [K]
- ✓ **Late July Organic Cantina Dippers** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Blue Corn, White Corn
- ✓ **RW Garcia Big Bag Tortilla Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Blue Corn, Yellow Corn
- ✓ **RW Garcia MixtBag Tortilla Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Blue and Yellow Corn, Veggie and White Corn
- ✓ **RW Garcia Organic Corn Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – BBQ, Blue Corn, Chili Cheese, Yellow Corn
- ✓ **Wise Bravos Tortilla Chips** [K] – Extreme, Nacho Cheese, Stadium Nacho
- ✓ **Wise Corn Chips** [K] – Bar-B-Que, Nacho Twisters, Original
- ✓ **Wise Dipsy Doodles** [K] – Barbecue, Chili Cheese, Original
- ✓ **Wise Si Señor Charritos** – Chile Limon, Extreme, Limon, Salsa Verde
- ✓ **Wise Si Señor Tortilla Chips** – White Corn, Yellow Corn
- ✓ **Wise Si Señor White Tortilla Strips** – White corn
- ✓ **Wise Topitos Tortilla Chips** [K] – Nacho, Salsa Verde
- ✓ **Wise Tortilla Chips** [K] – White Restaurant Style

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

POPCORN

- 8 **BjornQorn Sun-Popped Corn** – Savory
- ✓ **Deep River Snacks Organic Popcorn** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Sea Salt
- ✓ **Herr's Cheese Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Creamy Dill Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Fire Roasted Sweet Corn Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Hot Cheese Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Hot Cheese Flavored Popcorn with Texas Pete Flavor** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Hot Sauce Cheddar Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Jalapeno Cheddar Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Light Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Original Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's White Cheddar Flavored Popcorn** [K]
- ✓ **Late July Organic Popcorn** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Kettle, Sea Salt, White Cheddar
- ✓ **Wise Popcorn** – Butter, Cinnabon, Hot Cheese, Sea Salt, White Cheddar
 - *Bachman* – Original, Light
 - *Good Health Natural Foods* – Half Naked Popcorn with a Hint of Olive Oil
 - *Kurly Korn* – Premium Cinema Popcorn
 - *Sage Valley* – Lite Organic Popcorn
 - *Smartfood* – White Cheddar, Reduced Fat, Movie Theater Butter

PRETZELS

- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Sticks** [K] – Honey Mustard with Sesame Seeds, Original (Plain),
Roasted Chile Pepper with Sesame Seeds, Sesame Seed, Wheat with Sesame Seeds
- ✓ **Herr's Bite Size Sourdough Hard Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Extra Thin Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Mini Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Pretzel Rods** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's San Francisco Sourdough Specials Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Sourdough Mini Hard Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Stix Pretzels** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Whole Grain Pretzel Ribbon** [K]
- ✓ **Herr's Whole Grain Pretzel Sticks** [K]
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Mini Twist Pretzels** [K] – Cheese Pizza, Salted Caramel, Smoky BBQ, Whole Wheat
- ✓ **Pretzel Pete Pretzel Nuggets** [K] – Cheddar & Ale, Garlic & Parmesan, Honey Mustard & Onion
 - *Bachman Pretzels* – Twist, Butter Twist, Mini Bite Size, Thin N Right, Pretzel Rods, Kidzels, Pretzel Stix, Nutzels (bite-size), Hard Sourdough, Pita Pretzel Squares, Kidzels 100 Calorie Pack
 - *Kraft Handi-Snacks Mister Salty Pretzels 'n Cheese Dip*
 - *Newman's Own* – Salted Sticks, Salted Pretzel Rounds, Unsalted Pretzel Rounds, Spelt Pretzels
 - *Nabisco 100 Calorie Mister Salty Pretzels* – Milk Chocolate, Yogurt Flavored
 - *Oatzels* – Original, No Salt Added
 - *Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Pretzels*
 - *Pepperidge Farm 100 Calorie Pouches Goldfish Pretzels*
 - *Rold Gold* – Thins, Sticks, Rods, Tiny Twists, Lightly Salted Tiny Twists, Tiny Twists Cheddar, Tiny Twists Honey Mustard, Sourdough, Honey Wheat, Cheesy Garlic
 - *ShopRite* – Mini, Mini Fat Free, Mini No Surface Salt, Gem, Amish Pretzel Sticks, Amish Pretzels Fat Free, Amish Pretzels No Surface Salt, Thin, Thin Fat Free, Waffle, Rods, Stick Pretzels Fat Free

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

MEAT SNACKS & JERKY

- ✓ **Wild Zora Beef Bars** – BBQ Flavor with Kale, Tomato & Red Bell Pepper, Chili with Kale, Apricot & Cayenne Pepper, Parmesan with Kale, Tomato & Basil
- ✓ **Wild Zora Lamb Bars** – Mediterranean with Spinach, Rosemary & Tumeric
- ✓ **Wild Zora Pork Bars** – All Natural Pork with Apple, Organic Kale, Parsley, Sage, Rosemary & Thyme, All Natural Pork with Cilantro, Lime and a Kick of Jalapeno
- ✓ **Wild Zora Turkey Bars** – Curry Masala with Spinach, Dates & Cardemom

OTHER SALTY & SAVORY SNACKS

- 8 **free2b Foods Gluten Free Bagel Chips** [GF,NG] – Everything, Plain
- 8 **Superseedz Gourmet Pumpkin Seeds** [GF,NG] – Cinnamon & Sugar, Sea Salt, Somewhat Spicy
- 8 **The Greater Knead Bagel Chips** [K] – Cinnamon Raisin (Sweet & Crunchy), Everything (A Blend of Spices), Plain (Hint of Salt)
- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Pita Chips** [K] – Garlic and Parmesan, Multigrain, Sea Salt, Sour Cream and Onion
- ✓ **Nadanut Non-GMO Salted Whole Pieces** [K] – Unflavored
- ✓ **Nadanut Pecan Flavored Whole Salted Pieces** [K] – Pecan Flavor
- ✓ **Wheat Nuts** [K] – Original
- ✓ **Wise Onion Rings** [K] – Original
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Picachones** – Chile & Lime
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Ricachones** – Salt & Lime
- ✓ **Wise Si Senior Rieltos** – Chile Limon, Salt & Limon
- ✓ **Wise Variety Pack** – 24 ct, 50 ct, 8 ct, Flavor Mix 24 ct
- ✓ **Awsum Snacks Corn Puffs** – Cheese, Chocolate Cubes, Sea Salt, Strawberry Hearts, Vanilla

DIPS, DRESSINGS & SALSA

- 8 **Wise Salsa** [K] – Medium, Mild
- ✓ **Wise French Onion Dip** – Can, Jar
- ✓ **Wise Green Onion Dry Dip Mix** [K]
- ✓ **Wise Nacho Cheese Dip**
- ✓ **Wise Salsa Con Queso Dip** – Medium
- ✓ **Wise Spinach Dip**

CRACKERS

- 8 **FreeYumm Crackers** [K,GF,NG] – Herb & Seed, Himalayan Salt, Zesty Cheeze
- ✓ **Baked in Brooklyn Flatbread Crisps** [K] – Quinoa and Chia, Rosemary, Sriracha, The Works
- ✓ **RW Garcia 3 Organic Seed Crackers** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Lentil & Turmeric, Sweet Beet, Sweet Potato
- ✓ **RW Garcia 3 Seed Crackers** [K,GF,NG] – Kale, Sweet Beet, Sweet Potato
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Crispy Crackers** [K] – Bean & Veggie
- ▲ **Crave-N-Rave Cracker Bites** [K] – El Nacho Cheese, Heavenly Ranch
 - **Cheese Nips** – Cheddar, Reduced Fat Cheddar, SpongeBob Square Pants
 - **Goldfish** – Baby Cheddar, Cheddar, Colors, Mix-Up, Parmesan, Pizza, Pretzel, Saltine, Whole Grain
 - **Goldfish Flavor Blasted** – XPlosive Pizza, Xtra Cheddar, Slammin' Sour Cream & Onion
 - **Goldfish Mix-Up Adventures** – Pretzel & Flavor Blasted Xtra Cheddar, Xtra Cheesy Pizza
 - **Goldfish 100 Calorie Pouches** – Cheddar, Pretzel
 - **Kraft Handi-Snacks** – Premium Breadsticks 'n Cheese Dip, Mister Salty Pretzels 'n Cheese Dip
 - **Nabisco 100 Calorie** – Sweet & Salty Mix Kettle Flavor
 - **Nabisco 100 Calorie Nabisco Premium Saltines** – Original, Unsalted Tops, Hint of Salt, Fat Free, Whole Grain, Minis, Fresh Stacks
 - **Nabisco Premium Soup & Oyster Crackers**
 - **Pepperidge Farm Baked Naturals Cracker Chips** – Simply Potato, Cheddar & Sour Cream Potato, Simply Multi-Grain
 - **Pepperidge Farm Baked Naturals Cheese Crisps** – Cheddar, Four Cheese Italian Herb
 - **Pepperidge Farm Baked Naturals Wheat Crisps** – Toasted Wheat

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

CRACKERS (Continued)

- *Pepperidge Farm Distinctive Crackers* – Golden Butter
- *ShopRite Society Crackers*
- *ShopRite Cheese Crackers*
- *ShopRite Whole Wheat Wafers* – Original, Reduced Fat, Rosemary & Olive Oil
- *ShopRite Wheat Snacks* – Original, Reduced Fat
- *ShopRite Saltines* – Original, Fat Free, Unsalted Tops, Wheat
- *ShopRite Bits Crackers* – Original, Low Sodium, Wheat, Roasted Vegetable
- *ShopRite Oyster Crackers*
- *Stoned Wheat Thins* – Original, Lower Sodium, Mini
- *Triscuit* – Original, Reduced Fat, Hint of Salt, Garden Herb, Rosemary & Olive Oil, Fire Roasted Tomato & Olive Oil, Cracked Pepper & Olive Oil, Roasted Garlic, Rye with Caraway Seeds
- *Triscuit Minis* – Original
- *Triscuit Thin Crisps* – Original, Parmesan Garlic, Four Cheeses, Chile Pepper
- *Wheat Thins* – Original, Reduced Fat, Hint of Salt, Ranch, Reduced Fat Garlic & Herb, 100% Whole Grain, Sundried Tomato & Basil, Multigrain, Parmesan & Basil
- *Wheat Thins Fiber Selects* – 5 Grain, Garden Vegetable

GRAHAM CRACKERS

- ▲ ***Kinnikinnick's S'moreables Graham Style Crackers*** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ ***Nutritional Choices Animal Crackers*** [K] – Original
- ▲ ***Nutritional Choices Mini Graham Bites*** [K] – Honey
- ▲ ***Zee Zees Grahamz*** [K] – Birthday Cake, French Toast, Original, Strawberry
- *Cinnamon Grahams* – Plain, Low Fat
- *Nabisco Grahams* – Original
- *Nabisco Honey Maid* – Honey, Low Fat Honey, Cinnamon, Low Fat Cinnamon, Chocolate, Fresh Stacks
- *ShopRite* – Sugar Honey Grahams, Sugar Honey Grahams Low Fat, Chocolate Grahams
- *Teddy Grahams* – Cinnamon, Honey, Chocolate, Chocolatey Chip, Mini

CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS

- 8 ***Abe's Mom's Gluten-Free & Vegan Mini Muffins*** [K] – Coffee Cake, Double Chocolate, Lemon Poppy
- 8 ***Mo'Pweeze Bakery Breads*** [K] – Banana Apple Bread
- 8 ***Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cupcakes*** [K] – Double Vanilla Delight, Moo's Choco Choc, Sani Bani Vanilla Strawberry, Sweet Babe Carrot Mango, TD's Choco Raspberry, Triple Berry Supreme
- 8 ***Mo'Pweeze Bakery Variety Mini Cupcake Pack*** [K] – Strawberry, Double Vanilla and Chocolate Raspberry
- 8 ***Red Plate Foods Cupcakes*** – Chocolate, Vanilla
- 8 ***Red Plate Foods Muffins*** – Banana, Dark Chocolate, Lemon Blueberry
- ✓ ***Abe's Vegan Individually Wrapped Muffin*** [K] – Blueberry, Chocolate Chip, Golden Corn, Lemon Poppy
- ✓ ***Abe's Vegan Mini Muffins*** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Cranberry Orange Zest, Devil's Food, Golden Cornbread, Lemon Poppy, Pumpkin, Wild Blueberry Smash
- ✓ ***Abe's Vegan Muffins*** [K] – Apple Cider, Chocolate Chip, Devil's Food, Wild Blueberry Smash
- ✓ ***Abe's Vegan Pound Cake*** [K] – Banana Bread, Blueberry, Coffee, Dark Chocolate, Ginger Spice, Ultimate Lemon, Zucchini Bread
- ✓ ***Abe's Vegan Square Cake*** [K] – Chocolate, Coffee, Cornbread
- ✓ ***Just Desserts Bundt*** [K] – 7" Vegan Chocolate Dipped Vanilla Bundt Cake
- ✓ ***Just Desserts Cake*** [K] – 6" Vegan Chocolate Midnight, 8" Vegan Chocolate Midnight, 8" Vegan Classic Vanilla
- ✓ ***Just Desserts Cupcake*** [K] – Vegan Black and White, Vegan Chocolate Midnight Cupcake, Vegan Classic Vanilla Cupcake, Vegan Midnight Chocolate Cupcake, Vegan Strawberry Vanilla
- ✓ ***Just Desserts Cupcakes*** [K] – Vegan Black and White
- ✓ ***Just Desserts Single Serve*** [K] – Vegan Chocolate Midnight Single Serve
- ▲ ***Allie's GF Goodies Babka*** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

CAKES, CUPCAKES & MUFFINS (Continued)

- ▲ **The Piping Gourmets Whoopie Pies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate/Chocolate, Chocolate/Mint, Chocolate/Raspberry, Chocolate/Vanilla, Vanilla/Vanilla
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Blueberry Lemon Loaf** [GF,NG] – Blueberry Lemon
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Carrot Cake** [GF,NG] – Carrot
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Cheesecake** [GF,NG] – Chocolate Caramel, Lemon Zest, Mocha, Pomegranate, Pumpkin, Triple Berry Streusel
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Flourless Chocolate Torte** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Vegan Chocolate Cake** [GF,NG]
- ▲ **Gem City Fine Foods Vegan Chocolate Cupcakes** [GF,NG]
- ▲ **Just Desserts Bites** [K] – Blueberry Coffee Cake, Coffee Cake, Ghirardelli Brownie, Lemon, Veggie
- ▲ **Just Desserts Cakes** [K] – Carrot with Cream Cheese Frosting, Chocolate with Chocolate Frosting, Lemon, Mocha Cream, Red Velvet
- ▲ **Just Desserts Cupcakes** – Caramel Blast, Lemon Drop, Red Velvet, Strawberry Patch
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Muffins** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Lemon Blueberry, Quinoa Spice
- ▲ **Nutphree's Bakery 12-Pack Mini Cupcakes** – Vanilla Vanilla
- ▲ **Nutphree's Bakery 6-Pack Cupcakes** – Chocolate Vanilla Combo, Confetti Vanilla, Red Velvet Cream Cheese
- ▲ **School Safe Cookie Bars** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Choccolicious
- ▲ **School Safe Mini Cupcakes** [K] – Chocolate, Vanilla
- ▲ **School Safe Muffin Bars** [K] – Apple Cinnamon, Banana Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chip

BROWNIES & BLONDIES

- 8 **ALLfree Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Double Chocolate, Espresso Caramel, S'mores, Sea Salt Caramel
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Brownies** [K] – Chocolate Chocolate Brownies
- 8 **Rule Breaker Blondie** [K,GF,NG] – Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chunk, P'Nutter Chocolate Chip
- 8 **Rule Breaker Brownie** [K,GF,NG] – Deep Chocolate
- ▲ **Canyon Bakehouse Brownie Bites** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Nutritional Choices Bbar Brownie Bar** [K] – Chocolate
- ▲ **School Safe Brownie Snack Bars** [K]

DONUTS

- 8 **Mo'pweeze Bakery Donuts** [K] – Apple Cider
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Donuts** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Dipped, Cinnamon Sugar, Maple Glazed
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Soft Donuts** [K,GF,NG]

PIES

- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Pumpkin Pie** [K]
- ✓ **JJ's Bakery Pie** [K] – Apple, Banana Cream, Blackberry, Cherry, Chocolate, Lemon, Peach
- ✓ **JJ's Bakery Tid-bits** [K] – Apple, Cherry

COOKIES

- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Cookie Dough** – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Chip
- 8 **Cybele's Free to Eat Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Chunk Brownie, Oatmeal Raisin, Snickerdoodle
- 8 **Enjoy Life Crunchy Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Sugar Crisp, Vanilla Honey Graham
- 8 **Enjoy Life Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Crunchy Chocolate Chip, Crunchy Double Chocolate, Crunchy Vanilla Honey Graham, Soft Baked Chocolate Chip, Soft Baked Double Chocolate Brownie, Soft Baked Snickerdoodle
- 8 **Enjoy Life Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate Brownie, Gingerbread Spice, Snickerdoodle
- 8 **FreeYumm Soft Baked Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Banana Maple, Double Chocolate, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery Cookies** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin
- 8 **Nana Creme Cookie Dough Bites** – Chocolate Chip

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

COOKIES (Continued)

- 8 **Partake Foods Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Carrot Oat, Sprouted Grain Chocolate Chip, Sweet Potato Millet
- 8 **Red Plate Foods Cookies** – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate, Ginger, Lemon Sugar, Mint Chocolate, Oatmeal, Snickerdoodle
- 8 **Red Plate Foods Whoopie Cookies** – Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate
- 8 **MadeGood Soft Baked Mini Cookies** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Cinnamon, Chocolate Banana, Chocolate Chip, Double Chocolate
- 8 **Rule Breaker Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Birthday Cake, Chocolate Chunk Blondie, Deep Chocolate Brownie
- ✓ **Homefree Gluten Free Mini Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chip, Chocolate Mint, Double Chocolate Chip, Ginger Snap, Lemon Burst, Vanilla
- ✓ **Daelmans Stroopwafels** [K] – Caramel, Chocolate, Honey
- ▲ **Allie's GF Goodies Black & White Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate/Vanilla
- ▲ **Allie's GF Goodies Cookie Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Chunk
- ▲ **Allie's GF Goodies Cookie Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Double Chocolate Chunk, Mint Melties, Oatmeal Raisin
- ▲ **Corso's Cookies Decorated Sugar Cookie** [K] – Dinosaur, Flip Flops, Jack-O-Lantern, Patriotic Flag, Popsicle, Rainbow Heart, Shamrock, Shark, Snowman, Sugar Skull, Sunshine, Unicorn
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Crispy Bites** [K] – Blueberry Lemon, Cinnamon, Granola
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Mini Wafers** [K] – Vanilla
- ▲ **Appleways Simply Wholesome Soft Baked Cookies** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin
- ▲ **Golden Cannoli Bakery Style Cannoli Chip Clamshells** [K] – Cinnamon Sugar, Cookies & Cream, Powdered Sugar
- ▲ **Golden Cannoli Original Cannoli Chips** [K] – Cinnamon & Sugar, Cookies & Cream, Lemon, Powdered Sugar
- ▲ **Original Cannoli Chips Single Serve 2oz Bag** [K] – Cinnamon Sugar, Powdered Sugar
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Ginger Snap Cookies** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's KinniKritters Animal Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate, Garfield Snack Packs, Graham Style, Vanilla
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's KinniToos Sandwich Creme Cookies** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Vanilla, Fudge, Vanilla
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Montanas Chocolate Chip Cookies** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Vanilla Wafers** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **MySuperCookies** [K,OR] – Blueberry Vanilla Heroes, Chocolate Heroes, Honey Heroes
- ▲ **Nutphree's Bakery Cookies** – Chocolate Chip, Sugar
- ▲ **Rebecca's Nut-Free Jumbo Cookie** – Chocolate Chip, Lemon Zest, Oatmeal Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin, Sugar
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Biscotti** [K] – Extra Cranberry
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Meringues** [K] – Chocolate Chip, Mint Chocolate Chip, Rainbow
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Mini Biscotti** [K] – Cappuccino Chocolate Chip, Extra Cranberry, Orange Zest, Triple Chocolate
- ▲ **Touche Bakery Snowball Cookies** [K] – Chocolate, Lemon Cranberry, Vanilla
- **Barnum's Animal Crackers** – Original
- **Dare Foods-Breaktime** – Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal, Ginger
- **Dare Foods Pure Chocolate Whippet**
- **Lorna Doone Shortbread Cookies**
- **Nabisco 100 Calorie Packs** – Lorna Doone Shortbread Cookie Crisps
- **Nabisco Biscos Sugar Wafers** – Creme Filling
- **Nabisco Ginger Snaps**
- **Newtons** – Original Fig, Fat Free, Whole Grain, Strawberry, Raspberry
- **Newtons Minis** – Whole Grain Fig
- **Newtons Fruit Crisps** – Apple Cinnamon
- **Oreos** – Original, Double Stuf
- **ShopRite Scrunchy Animal Crackers**

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

CANDY

- 8 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Gummy Bears** [GF,NG]
- 8 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Gummy Worms** [GF,NG]
- 8 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Sour Bears** [GF,NG]
- 8 **Bo & Ty Sweets' Sour Worms** [GF,NG]
- 8 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Candy Drops** [K,OR] – Lemon-Lime, Peppermint
- 8 **Koochikoo Organic, No Sugar Lollipops** [K,OR] – Assorted (100ct Box), Assorted (10ct Pouch), Assorted (24ct Pouch), Assorted (50ct Box)
- 8 **Organic Candy Factory Gummy Cubs** [K,OR] – Mixed Berry, Peach
- 8 **Red Bird Candy Puffs** [K,GF,NG] – All Natural Lemon, All Natural Peppermint, Assorted Fruit, Birthday Cake, Cotton Candy, Peppermint
- 8 **Dum Dums** [K] – Assorted
- 8 **Dum Dums Candy Canes** [K]
- 8 **Jelly Belly Candy Canes** [K] – Tutti Fruitti, Blueberry, and Watermelon, Very Cherry, Green Apple, and Orange
- 8 **Saf-T-Pops** [K] – Assorted, Swirl
- 8 **Spangler Candy Canes** [K] – Red & Whites
- 8 **Dr. John's Butterscotch Hard Candy** [K] – Butterscotch
- 8 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Oval Lollipops** [K] – Cherry, Grape, Blue Raspberry, Lemon, Orange, and Lime
- 8 **Dr. John's Classic Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] – Cherry, Grape, Lemon, Orange, Blue Raspberry, and Lime
- 8 **Dr. John's Fresh Fruit Tooth Lollipops** [K] – Watermelon, Strawberry, Peach, Pear, and Green Apple
- ✓ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Jelly Beans** [K]
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Caramel Creams** – Apple, Chocolate, Original Vanilla, Strawberry
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Cow Tales** – Caramel, Caramel Apple, Chocolate, Strawberry
- ✓ **Goetze's Candy Mini Cow Tales** – Caramel
- ✓ **Cella's Cherries** [K] – Dark chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ✓ **Charms Blow Pop Bubblegum** [K] – Bubble Gum
- ✓ **Charms Blow Pops** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Mini Pops** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Pops** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Sour Balls** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Charms Squares** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Crows** [K] – Licorice
- ✓ **Cry Baby Sour Gumballs** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Dots** [K] – Cherry, Orange, Strawberry, Lemon, Lime
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Gumballs** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Dubble Bubble Twist Wrap** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Fruit Chews** [K] – Cherry, Orange, Vanilla, Lemon, Lime
- ✓ **Junior Mint Deluxe** [K] – Mint
- ✓ **Parade Cotton Candy** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Sugar Daddy** – Caramel
- ✓ **Tear Jerkers Sour Bubble Gum** [K] – Assorted
- ✓ **Tootsie Pop Drops** [K] – Chocolate, Cherry, Blue Raspberry, Orange, Grape
- ✓ **Tootsie Pops** [K] – Cherry, Chocolate, Grape, Orange, Raspberry
- ✓ **Tootsie Roll** [K] – Chocolatey
- ✓ **Glee Gum Sweet Stack** [GF,NG] – Classic: 6 Flavors, Sugar Free: 5 Flavors
- ✓ **Glee Natural Chewing Gum - Bulk** [GF,NG] – Classic: 6 Flavor Options, Sugar-Free: 6 Flavor Options
- ▲ **Dr. John's Caramel Lovers Collection** [K] –
Vanilla Caramel Swirl, Chocolate Caramel Swirl, Butterscotch, and Cafe Caramel
- ▲ **Charleston Chew** [K] – Vanilla
- ▲ **Junior Caramels** [K] – Chocolate and Caramel

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

CANDY (Continued)

- ▲ **Junior Mints** [K] – Chocolate peppermint
- ▲ **Sugar Babies** [K] – Caramel
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Gummy Bears** – Bears
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Gummy Worms** – Worms
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Skippers** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Toffee Crunch Bark** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
 - Andes Mints – All varieties
 - Dum Dum Pops
 - Frooties
 - Good & Plenty
 - Kraft Caramels
 - Lifesavers Hard Candies
 - Lifesavers Gummies
 - Lifesavers Gummies Collisions
 - Milk Duds
 - Jolly Rancher Hard Candy
 - Jolly Rancher Doubles
 - Pez
 - Push Pop
 - Red Vines
 - Razzles
 - Rolo
 - Skittles – All varieties
 - Smarties
 - Sour Patch Kids
 - Sour Punch Straws – Apple, Strawberry
 - Starburst Fruit Chews – All varieties
 - Starburst GummiBursts – All varieties
 - Starburst JellyBeans – All varieties
 - Twizzlers – All wrapped varieties
 - Whoppers – Original Only
 - Zours

CHOCOLATE

- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Advent Calendar** – Chocolate
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bark** – Crispy, Peppermint
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Bars**
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Marshmallow Clusters**
- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Sunflower Cups**
- 8 **Amore di Mona Caramela Bar** – Plain, with Cherries, with Cranberries, with Crunchy Coffee Beans
- 8 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bar** – Plain, with Crunchy Coffee Beans, with Currants
- 8 **Amore di Mona Dark Chocolate Bulk Bar**
- 8 **Enjoy Life Chocolate Bars** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate, Ricemilk Chocolate, Ricemilk Crunch
- 8 **free2b Foods Chocolate Cups** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate Mint
- 8 **free2b Foods Sun Cup** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate Sunbutter
- 8 **free2b Foods Sun Cups** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate Sunbutter
- 8 **free2b Foods Sun Cups Minis** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate, Dark Chocolate
- 8 **FreeYumm Crunchy Chocolate Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Himalayan Salt, Raspberry
- 8 **No Whey Foods Choco NoNo's** [K]
- 8 **No Whey Foods Milkless Bars** [K]

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

CHOCOLATE (Continued)

- 8 **No Whey Foods No Whey** [K]
- 8 **No Whey Foods Peanut Cups** [K]
- 8 **No Whey Foods Signature Truffle Collection** [K]
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – 55% Cacao, 55% Cacao with Cocoa Nibs, 55% Cacao with Goldenberries, 70% Cacao, 70% Cacao with Arabica Coffee, 85% Cacao
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Mini-Bars** [K,OR,GF,NG] – 55% Cacao, 70% Cacao, 85% Cacao
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Bar** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Orange Chocolate, Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Bark** [K] – Pretzel, Quinoa, Rice Crisp
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Clusters** [K] – Raisin, Raisin Bites
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Emoji Box** [K]
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Granola Bites** [K] – Blueberry Maple, Caramel Vanilla
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Lollipops** [K]
- 8 **Safe Sweets Chocolate Safe Bar** [K]
- 8 **Safely Delicious Allergy-Friendly Snacks** – Classic Bites (Semi-Sweet Chocolate), Dark Bites (Dark Chocolate), Lemony Bites (Organic White Chocolate & Lemon), Minty Bites (Dark Chocolate & Organic Peppermint Candy), Mocha Bites (Chocolate & Coffee), Pumpkiny Bites (Organic White Chocolate & Pumpkin Pie Spice), Raspberry Bites (Dark Chocolate & Raspberry)
- 8 **That's It Truffle Bites** [K,GF,NG] – Banana + Apple, Blueberry + Apple, Cherry + Apple, Date, Fig, Strawberry + Apple
- 8 **The Amazing Chickpea Chickpea Spread** – Chocolate
- ✓ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Chocolate Beads** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Bo & Ty Sweets' Chocolate Discs** [K]
- ✓ **Safe Sweets Chocolate Clusters** [K] – Marshmallow, Marshmallow Minis
- ✓ **Sixlets Candies** [K,GF,NG] – Original
- ✓ **Taylor Made Chocolate Bar** – Dark Chocolate (67% Cacao), Dark with Dried Cherries, Extra Dark Chocolate (78% Cacao), Milk Chocolate (43% Cacao), Milk Chocolate with Dried Cherries
- ✓ **Taylor Made Chocolate Dark Drinking Chocolate**
- ✓ **Taylor Made Chocolate Roasted Cacao Nibs**
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Bag of Chocolate Cats** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Bag of Chocolate Dogs** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Buttercreams** [K]
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Coins** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Covered Caramels** [K]
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Covered Mini-Twist Pretzel** [K] – Assorted Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Crispy Cups** [K] – Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Crispy Fruit Bark** [K] – Dark Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Drops** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Flower Assortment** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Flower Pops** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Frog** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Fruit Creams** [K] – Orange, Raspberry
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Maple Creams** [K] – Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Mint Creams** [K] – Dark Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Motorcycle** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Pretzel Toppers** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Raisin Clusters** [K] – Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Sea Salt Caramels** [K] – Dark Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Smurtles** [K] – Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Sun Blossoms** [K] – Milk Chocolate

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

CHOCOLATE (Continued)

- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Truffles** [K] –
Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Dark Raspberry, Mocha, Orange Apricot, Black Forest
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Turtle** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Unicorn** [K] – Dark Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Dark Chocolate Nonpareils** [K] – Dark Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Everyday Chocolate Pops** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Grand Assortment** [K] – Truffles, fruit creams, caramels, crispy cups, raisin clusters
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Herd of Chocolate Cows** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Large Chocolate Bar** [K] – Crispy Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Litter of Chocolate Pigs** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Mini Chocolate Bars** [K] – Crispy Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Peppermint Crunch Bark** [K] – Dark & White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Pretzel Caramel Bark** [K] – Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Rainbow Marshmallow on a Stick** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates School of Chocolate Fish** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Small Chocolate Bar** [K] – Crispy Milk Chocolate, Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Special Occasion Chocolate Pops** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Sports & Leisure Chocolate Pops** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Sports Fan Assortment** [K] – Assorted Chocolate, Milk Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Summertime Chocolate Pops** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Unicorn** [K] – Milk Chocolate
- *Hershey's Chocolate Bars* – 1.55 oz Bars (Note: other sizes may not be safe)
- *Hershey's Chocolate Kisses* – Plain, Special Dark

CHOCOLATE CHIPS & BAKING CHOCOLATE

- 8 **Amanda's Own Confections Chocolate Chips**
- 8 **Artisan Kettle Organic Chocolate Baking Bars** [K,OR] – Bittersweet, Semisweet, Unsweetened
- 8 **Artisan Kettle Organic Chocolate Chips** [K,OR] – Bittersweet, Extra Dark Chunks, No Sugar Added Dark Chocolate, Semisweet, Semisweet Minis
- 8 **Enjoy Life Baking Chocolate** [K,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate Morsels, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mega Chunks, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Mini Chips
- 8 **free2b Foods Chocolate Chips** [K,GF,NG] – Semi-Sweet
- 8 **Gerbs Cacao Nibs** [K] – Cacao
- 8 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Chips** [K] – Jumbo Size (Semi Sweet Cacao), Miniatures (Semi Sweet Cacao), Traditional Size (Semi Sweet Cacao)
- 8 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Cocoa Powder** [K] – Dutch Cocoa, Natural Cocoa
- 8 **Gerbs Dark Chocolate Nibs** [K] – Cacao (55%)
- 8 **Nana Creme Chocolate Mini Chips**
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Dark Chocolate Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – 100% Cacao Unsweetened, 55% Cacao Semi-Sweet, 85% Cacao Bitter-Sweet
- 8 **PASCHA Organic Rice Milk Chocolate Chips** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Rice Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ✓ **Artisan Kettle Organic Chocolate Baking Bars** [K,OR] – White Chocolate
- ✓ **Artisan Kettle Organic Chocolate Chips** [K,OR] – Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Candy Melts** [K] – Dark Chocolate, Milk Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Chocolate Baking Chips** [K] – Milk Chocolate, Semi-Sweet Chocolate, White Chocolate
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Cocoa Powder** [K]
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Hot Cocoa Mix** [K]
- ▲ **Vermont Nut Free Chocolates Unsweetened Baking Chocolate** [K]

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

HERBS & SPICES

- 8 **Gerbs Spices** [K] – Basil Leaves / Flakes, Black Peppercorns - Whole, Cajun Seasoning Mix, Canadian Steakhouse Seasoning Mix, Cayenne Pepper Powder, Chipotle Pepper Powder, Cinnamon Powder, Cumin Powder, Dill Weed, Garlic Powder, Ginger Powder, Habanero Pepper Powder, Herbes de Provence - No Salt Added, Himalayan Pink Sea Salt - Ground, Italian Seasoning Mix - No Salt Added, Key West Jump-Jivin' Seasoning, Lemon Pepper - No Salt Added Seasoning Mix, Onion Powder, Oregano Flakes, Parsley Flakes, Rosemary & Garlic Seasoning Mix, Smokehouse Mesquite BBQ Seasoning Mix, Thyme Leaves, Turmeric Powder, Vegetable's Friend Seasoning Mix
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Coating Mix** [K,GF,NG] – Homestyle Seasoned, Italian Herb Seasoned

MARSHMALLOW

- 8 **Campfire GIANT ROASTERS Marshmallows** – Vanilla
- 8 **Campfire Mini Marshmallows** – Vanilla
- 8 **Campfire Regular Marshmallows** – Vanilla
- ShopRite Marshmallows

FLOUR, MIXES & BAKING INGREDIENTS

- 8 **Better Batter Corn Free Powdered Sugar** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Better Batter Mixes** [K,GF,NG] – All-Purpose Flour, Chocolate Cake, Fudge Brownie, Pancake & Biscuit, Seasoned Flour, Yellow Cake
- 8 **Gerbs Gluten Free All Purpose Flour** [K]
- 8 **Josie's Best Gluten Free Mixes** – The Crepe, The Muffin & More All Purpose Blend, The Pancake, The Waffle
- 8 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Cake Mix** – Chocolate, Vanilla
- 8 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Frosting Mix** – Chocolate, Vanilla
- 8 **Kate's Safe and Sweet Rainbow Sprinkles**
- 8 **Mo'Pweeze Bakery All-Purpose Gluten-Free Flour** [K] – Bean-Free, Original
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Arrowroot Starch** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Brownie Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG] – Chocolate, Spice Cake
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Cookie Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Egg Replacer** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Flour** [K,GF,NG] – Brown Rice, Millet, Perfect Blend, Quinoa, Sorghum, Sweet Brown Rice
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Golden Flax Meal** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Muffin & Scone Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free No Sugar Added Muffin Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic All Purpose Baking Mix** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Arrowroot Starch** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Brownie Mix** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Dark Chocolate
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Cake Cup Mixes** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Cinnamon Sugar, Dark Chocolate, Yellow Cake
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Cake Mix** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Devil's Food, Yellow Cake
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Flour** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Brown Rice, Garbanzo Bean, Perfect Blend, Quinoa, Sorghum, Sweet Brown Rice
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Individual Cake Cup Mix** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Cinnamon Sugar, Dark Chocolate, Yellow Cake
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Quick Bread & Muffin Mix** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Organic Tapioca Starch** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Pizza Crust Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Tapioca Starch** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Waffle & Pancake Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Xanthan Gum** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **The Pink Bakery Mixes** – Mama's Favorite Chocolate-Chocolate Chip Cake Mix, No Frownie Brownie Mix

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

FLOUR, MIXES & BAKING INGREDIENTS (Continued)

- 8 **Tiger Nuts** [K,OR] – Premium Organic Flour
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's All Purpose Flour Blend** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Cake Mix** [K,GF,NG] – Angel Food, Chocolate, White
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Chocolate Cookie Crumbs** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Cookie Mix** [K,GF,NG] – Sugar
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Graham Style Cracker Crumbs** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Pancake and Waffle Mix** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Rebecca's Nut-Free Cookie Dough** – Butter Sugar, Chocolate Chip, Oatmeal Raisin

RICE, GRAINS & SEEDS

- 8 **Gerbs Ancient Grains** [K] – Amaranth, Buckwheat, Millet, Royal White Quinoa, Teff, White Sorghum
- 8 **Gerbs Oats** [K] – Instant Oats (Quick Cooking), Oat Groats, Traditional Rolled Oats
- 8 **Gerbs Rice** [K] – Canadian Black Wild Rice, Whole Grain Basmati Rice, Whole Grain Brown Rice
- 8 **Gerbs Seed Meals** [K] – Chia Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Flaxseed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Hemp Kernel Meal, Pumpkin Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Sunflower Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder, Super 5 Seed Meal - Full Oil Content Protein Powder
- 8 **Gerbs Seed Mixes** [K] – Chia, Flax, Hemp Seed Raw Mix, Pumpkin-Sunflower-Chia-Flax_Hemp Raw Seed Mix, Raw Pumpkin & Sunflower Seed Mix, Unsalted Pumpkin & Sunflower Seed Mix
- 8 **Gerbs Seeds** [K] – Chipotle Seasoned Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Chipotle Seasoned Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Habanero Seasoned Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Habanero Seasoned Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Lightly Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Lightly Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Jumbo Raw Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Unsalted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Jumbo Unsalted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Lightly Sea Salted Dry Roasted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Lightly Sea Salted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Lightly Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Lightly Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Raw Black Chia Seeds, Raw Brown Flax Seeds, Raw Golden Flax Seeds, Raw Hemp Seed Kernels (hearts), Raw Jumbo Whole Sunflower Seeds, Raw Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Raw Sunflower Seed Kernels, Raw White Chia Seeds, Raw Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Raw Whole Sunflower Seeds, Salt Lovers Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Salt Lovers Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Sea Salted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Sea Salted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Sea Salted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Sea Salted Whole Sunflower Seeds, Toasted Onion & Garlic Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Toasted Onion & Garlic Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Pumpkin Seed Kernels, Unsalted Dry Roasted Sunflower Seed Kernels, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Hemp Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Pumpkin Seeds, Unsalted Dry Roasted Whole Sunflower Seeds
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Black Rice** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Hemp Seeds** [K,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Chia Seeds** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Farro** [K,OR]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Milled Flax Seeds** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Quinoa** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Red Quinoa** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Tricolor Quinoa** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Wheat Berries** [K]

BEANS AND LEGUMES

- 8 **Favalicious Whole Roasted Fava Bean Snacks** [K] – Chili & Lime, Salt & Vinegar, Wasabi and Ginger
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Lentil Trio** [K,OR,GF,NG]

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

BREAD CRUMBS, STUFFING & CROUTONS

- 8 **Gerbs Gluten Free Breadcrumbs** [K]
- ▲ **Gillian's Foods Gluten Free Bread Crumbs** [GF,NG] – Italian, Plain
- ▲ **Gillian's Foods Gluten Free Garlic Croutons** [GF,NG]
- ▲ **Gillian's Foods Gluten Free Home-Style Stuffing** [GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Panko Style Bread Crumbs** [K,GF,NG]

SOUP, BROTH & STOCK

- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Individual Soup Cup** [GF,NG] – Hearty Vegetable
- 8 **Roli Roti Butcher's Bone Broth** [OR] – Beef, Chicken
- ✓ **Wild Zora Real Soup, Real Quick** – Lemon Chicken, Picante Beef, Tuscan Chicken

PASTA

- 8 **Cybele's Free to Eat Superfood Veggie Pasta** [K,GF,NG] – Superfood Green Rotini, Superfood Orange Rotini, Superfood Purple Rotini, Superfood Red Rotini, Superfood White Rotini
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Cauliflower Linguini** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Chickpea Linguini - Organic** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Fettuccine** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Four Cheese Tortelloni** [GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Fusilli** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Lasagna Sheets** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Linguini** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Red Lentil Fusilli - Organic** [K,OR,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Taste Republic Fresh Gluten-Free Spinach Fettuccine** [K,GF,NG]

PREPARED FOODS

- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Pasta Pisavera Dinner** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Namaste Foods Gluten Free Taco Pasta Dinner** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Millet Tots** [OR,GF,NG] – Italian Herb, Original, Spicy-Sweet
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Cauliflower Rice**
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Great Day Burrito Bowl**
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Great Day Caribbean Bean Bowl**
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Great Day Mediterranean Bean Bowl**
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Microwaveable Black Rice**
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Microwaveable Broccoli Rice**
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Microwaveable Organic Farro** [OR]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Microwaveable Organic Red & White Quinoa** [OR]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Microwaveable Organic Seven Grain Blend** [OR]
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Barley and Lentils**
- ✓ **Nature's Earthly Choice Organic Quinoa and Barley** [OR]
- ✓ **Wild Zora Paleo Meals to Go** – Caldera Chicken Curry, Mountain Beef Stew, Summit Savory Chicken

FROZEN FOODS

- 8 **Hilary's Organic Meatless Breakfast Sausage** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Apple Maple, Spicy Veggie
- 8 **Hilary's Organic Veggie Burgers** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Black Rice, Root Veggie, Spicy Thai, World's Best (Original)
- 8 **Hilary's Veggie Burgers** [K,GF,NG] – Fiesta Black Bean, Grain-Free Super Cauliflower
- 8 **Hilary's Organic Veggie Burgers** [K,OR,GF,NG] – Hemp & Greens, Southwest Adzuki Bean
- 8 **Wholly Gluten Free 9" Pie Shell** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Wholly Gluten Free Pizza Crusts** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Wholly Gluten Free Pizza Dough Ball** [K,GF,NG]
- 8 **Wholly Gluten Free Vegan Fudge Brownies** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Donuts** [K,GF,NG] – Vanilla Glazed

Click any entry preceded by a **green symbol** to see product descriptions, ingredient listings and detailed allergen info!

FROZEN FOODS (Continued)

- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Homestyle Waffles** [K,GF,NG] – Cinnamon and Brown Sugar, Original
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Pie Crusts** [K,GF,NG]
- ▲ **Kinnikinnick's Pizza Crust** [K,GF,NG]

ICE CREAM

- 8 **Nana Creme Ice Cream** – Brownie, Chocolate Covered Banana, Cookie Dough, Strawberry
- ✓ **A La Mode Ice Cream Bars** [K] – Partly Cloudy, Speed Bump, Vanilla, Wired
- ✓ **A La Mode Ice Cream Cups** [K] – Chocolate, Partly Cloudy, Pink Sprinkle, Speed Bump, Vanilla, Wired
- ✓ **A La Mode Ice Cream Pint** [K] – Chocolate, Cooks, Partly Cloudy, Pink Sprinkle, Speed Bump, Vanilla, Wired
- ✓ **JonnyPops Ice Cream Pops** [K,GF,NG] – Cold Press Coffee Chocolate & Cream, Dark Chocolate & Cream, Mango & Cream, Pumpkin Spice & Cream, Raspberries Blueberries & Cream, Root Beer Float & Cream, Strawberries & Cream, Strawberry Banana & Cream

ICE POPS & ICES

- 8 **PhillySwirl Lemonade Swirls** [K] – Strawberry, Blueberry, Watermelon, Pomegranate, Classic Lemonade, Lime
- 8 **PhillySwirl Organic Jungle Swirls** [K,OR] – Mango Pineapple, Cherry Lime, Blueberry Lemon, Strawberry Pom
- 8 **PhillySwirl Swirl Cups w/Candy Spoons** [K] –
Rainbow, Cotton Candy, Sunburst, Hurricane, Cherry Melon, Blueberry Jam
- ✓ **PhillySwirl ICEE MixItUp** [K] –
Red & White Cherry, Green Apple & Watermelon, Blue Raspberry & White Cherry, Strawberry & Kiwi
- ✓ **PhillySwirl Popperz** [K] – Cherry Melon, Cotton Candy, Orange Dream, Rainbow
- ✓ **PhillySwirl SwirlStix** [K] – Cotton Candy, Very Berry, Orange Dream, Fruit Punch, Banana Split, Rainbow
- **Dole Fruit Bars** – Variety 12 Pack (Strawberry, Grape, Raspberry)
- **Luigi's Real Italian Ice** – 6 Pack Varieties: Cherry, Lemon, Lemon & Strawberry, Mango, Watermelon & Blue Raspberry
- **Marino's Italian Ice** – 12 Pack Varieties: Blue, Bubble Gum, Cherry, Chocolate, Cola, Grape, Lemon, Lime, Mango, Orange, Pineapple, Rainbow, Strawberry, Tropical, Watermelon
- **Minute Maid Juice Bars** – 12 Pack Varieties: Cherry, Grape, Orange
- **Breyers Pure Fruit Bars** – 12 Pack (Strawberry, Orange, Raspberry)

VITAMINS AND SUPPLEMENTS

- 8 **Nutracelle Multi-Vitamin Sugar-Free Gummies** – Strawberry, Orange & Cherry

SKIN CARE & COSMETICS

- 8 **Kiss Freely Bath Fizzies** – Lavender, Lemon
- 8 **Kiss Freely Best Body Butter Ever** – Lavender, Sweet Orange, Uncented
- 8 **Kiss Freely Eye Shadow** – Cinderella Blue, Dark Purple, Deep Brown, Pixie Dust, Pumpkin, Sage, Tan, Tickled Pink
- 8 **Kiss Freely Eyeliner** – Black
- 8 **Kiss Freely Lip Balm** – Grapefruit, Lavender, Lime, Lime Peppermint, Peppermint, Sweet Orange, Vanilla
- 8 **Kiss Freely Lip Gloss** – Candy Pink, Creamsicle, Elsa's White
- 8 **Kiss Freely Lip Gloss with Wand** – Candy Pink
- 8 **Kiss Freely Lipstick** – Barely There (Pink), Black, Fire Red, Perfect Pink, Sugar Plum, Taupe
- 8 **Kiss Freely Mascara**
- 8 **Kiss Freely Nighttime Face Serum**
- 8 **Kiss Freely Rosy Cheeks Mineral Blush**

NON FOOD PRODUCTS

- 8 **Glee Gum Wrappers Jigsaw Puzzle**